2024 RBM AOY Points Tournament Schedule

(Note: Schedule is pending final permit approvals, and may change due to conflicts or unforeseen
circumstances. Draw dates and Payout dates may also change due to conflicts. Members will be
notified via email of any last minute changes. Pre-registration links will be provided for each event,
and use is encouraged)

AOY Event #1: Sunday June 23"
Honeoye Lake (South end East side DEC Launch)
[Draw: Tuesday 6/18/24, Payout: Wednesday 7/3/24]

AOY Event #2: Sunday July 14"
Cayuga Lake (Deans Cove)
[Draw: Wednesday 7/3/24, Payout: Tuesday 7/16/24]

AOY Event #3: Saturday August 3™
Oneida Lake (Oneida Shores County Park)
[Draw: Tuesday 7/16/24, Payout: Wednesday 8/7/24]

AOQY Event #4: Sunday August 4™
Onondaga Lake (Ken P. Lynch DEC Boat Launch)
[Draw: Tuesday 7/16/24, Payout: Wednesday 8/7/24]

AOY Event #5 and #6: Saturday August 24" and Sunday August 25™
Chautauqua Lake (Long Point State Park)
[Draw: Tuesday 8/20/24, Payout: Wednesday 9/4/24]

AOY Event #7: Sunday September 8™
Fairhaven Bay (Fairhaven State Park)
[Draw: Wednesday 9/4/24, Payout: Tuesday 9/17/24]

AOY Event #8: Sunday September 29"
Lake Erie (Buffalo Safe Harbor Launch)
[Draw: Tuesday 9/17/24, Payout: Wednesday 10/2/24]

49" RBM Memorial Classic: Saturday October 5™

Eligible lakes are determined by the tournament committee. The selection method
will be determined by the Tournament Director.

[Classic location and details will be announced at a Pre-Classic dinner the Friday
evening prior (10/4/24). The announcement will also be sent out via text/email for
those that cannot make the Pre-Classic dinner.]



